TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/27/2002

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Anchor Chips Incorporated		12/27/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cypress Semiconductor Corporation	
Street Address:	198 Champion Ct.	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95134	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2236801	EZLINK
Registration Number:	2246033	EZ-USB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)861-1783

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 861-1500

Email: trademarks@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kelu L. Sullivan

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Ave. N.W.

Address Line 2: Washington Square, Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	87233.72
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kelu L. Sullivan
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003980 FRAME: 0745 223680

CH CE OU

Signature:	/KLS/	
Date:	05/01/2009	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Anchor Chips, Inc. Merges into Cypress Semiconductor Corporation#page1.tif source=Anchor Chips, Inc. Merges into Cypress Semiconductor Corporation#page2.tif source=Anchor Chips, Inc. Merges into Cypress Semiconductor Corporation#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003980 FRAME: 0746

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING ANCHOR CHIPS INCORPORATED WITH AND INTO CYPRESS SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Cypress Semiconductor Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), desiring to merge Anchor Chips Incorporated, a Delaware corporation and a wholly owned subsidiary of the Corporation (the "Subsidiary"), with and into itself, pursuant to the provisions of Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), as amended, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: That the Corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of each class of capital stock of the Subsidiary.

SECOND: That the Corporation, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted by unanimous written consent pursuant to Section 141(f) of the DGCL as of the 27th day of December, 2002, determined to merge the Subsidiary with and into itself:

WHEREAS, the Corporation owns one hundred percent (100%) of the issued and outstanding shares of the capital stock of each of **Anchor Chips Incorporated**, a Delaware corporation, Cypress ATI Inc., a California corporation, RadioCom Corporation, an Oregon corporation, Alation Systems, Inc., a California corporation and CI Acquisition Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation (collectively, the "Merging Subsidiaries"); and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interests of the Corporation and the stockholder of the Corporation that Merging Subsidiaries each be merged with and into the Corporation (the "Mergers"), with the Corporation being the surviving corporation and for the Corporation to assume the obligations of each of the Merging Subsidiaries.

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, that the Board hereby approves the Mergers in accordance with the terms and conditions set forth in the certificates of merger, articles of merger and merger agreements applicable to each Merging Subsidiary, each in the form previously presented to and reviewed by the Board (the "Merger Documents"), which Merger Documents the Board hereby approves and adopts with such changes as the officers of the Corporation may deem necessary, in their discretion;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the Corporation be, and each of them hereby is, authorized, on behalf and in the name of the Corporation, to execute and enter into the Merger Documents, with such changes as such officers may deem necessary;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Corporation shall, upon the effectiveness of each Merger, assume all of the obligations and liabilities of each respective Merged Subsidiaries;

NYDB01 17114298

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the Corporation be, and each of them hereby is, authorized, on behalf and in the name of the Corporation, to execute and deliver such additional documents or instruments and to take such additional actions as may be necessary, in their discretion, to carry out the purposes of the foregoing resolutions and to effect the Mergers in accordance with the Merger Documents, the Delaware General Corporation Law and, as applicable, the California Business Corporation Law, the Pennsylvania Business Corporation Law and the Oregon Business Corporation Act; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that all acts and things previously done and performed or caused to be done and performed by any officer or representative of the Corporation, in the name and on behalf of the Corporation prior to the date of these resolutions in connection with the actions contemplated by the foregoing resolutions be, and they hereby are, ratified, confirmed and approved in all respects.

[Signature page follows]

NYDB01 17114298

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Cypress Semiconductor Corporation has caused this Certificate to be executed by the undersigned as of the date first above written.

CYPRESS SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION

Name: Neil Weiss

Title: VP Treasurer

NYDB01 17114298

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003980 FRAME: 0749